<b>To:</b> ⊠ Office of Planning and Re <i>For U.S. Mail:</i> P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St.	From: State Water Resources Control Board Division of Water Rights 1001 I Street, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor Sacramento, CA 95814 Contact: Jeffrey Parks
☑ County Clerk for County of Address: 915 8 <sup>th</sup> Street, Suin Marysville, CA 959	te 101	<b>Phone:</b> (916) 341-5319
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of De	termination in compliance with So	ection 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.
State Clearinghouse Numb	per (if submitted to State Cle	earinghouse): 201408078
Project Title: Log Cabin Ap	ron Curtain Repair Project	
Project Location (include o	county): Oregon Creek in Yu	ba County, California.
(YCWA) discovered two small downstream side of the dam concrete and stream bed in the which contains a high silical fatemporary impoundment will estimated 8 cubic feet per se	all areas of scour on the toe of YCWA plans to repair the state scour area and then filling time content. A discharge pile be extended approximately 1 econd of streamflow to pass a of the discharge pipe and sum	ng inspection Yuba County Water Agency f the Log Cabin Diversion Dam spill apron on the cour areas by drilling dowels into the existing the scour areas with fiber reinforced shotcrete be from the upstream Log Cabin Diversion Dam 50 feet downstream of the dam to allow an round the construction area. A combination of up pumps will dewater the construction area,
		Agency) approved the above described project ations regarding the above described project:
<ul> <li>2. ☐ An Environmental</li> <li>CEQA.</li> <li>☒ A Negative Declara</li> <li>3. Mitigation measures [[]</li> <li>4. A mitigation reporting</li> <li>5. A statement of Overrio</li> </ul>	ation was prepared for this pro ☑ were  □ were not] made a or monitoring plan [☑ was  □	for this project pursuant to the provisions of object pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. condition of the approval of the project.  [] was not] adopted for this project.  [] was not] adopted for this project.
discretionary action on this p Negative Declaration is avail	roject and has incorporated t	Board (Responsible Agency) has taken he determinations made above. The Mitigated State Water Resources Control Board, Division A 95814.
Signature (Public Agency): _	TRanses Howard	itle: _Executive Director
	Date Received for filing at C	
•	21174, Public Resources Cod	